## (Please Use this Form for Filing your Local Law with the Secretary of State)

Text of law should be given as amended. Do not include matter being eliminated and do not use italics or underlining to indicate new matter.

County

	of Montgomery						•••••	••••••	••••••	•	
	Lo	ocal Lav	v No	9	••••••	•••••	of th	ne year l	94	· .	
			• • •								
A local law	Establi	shing	the 199			Salary o	of the	County	Admini	strator	
				(In	sort title)						
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *											
Be it ens	cted by the	e	Board o	f Supe	erviso	rs gislative Bod	 r)	••••••	•••••		of the
_				(							
County of	Mon	tgomer	<u>y</u>		•••••••••	•••••	************	••••••	••••••	as fol	lows:

SECTION 1.(a) The annual salary of the County Administrator hereby is fixed, as follows:

1994

1995

County Administrator

\$46,575

\$48,575

- (b) For the year 1994, on and after the effective date of this Local Law, the County Administrator shall be paid at such rate which, when added to the amount paid during the year 1994 prior to such effective date, will equal the annual salary fixed for said office.
- (c) For the year 1995, the County Administrator shall be paid at such rate which, when added to the amount paid prior to the effective date, will equal the annual salary fixed for said office.
- SECTION 2. This Local Law is subject to a permissive referendum, and will be submitted to a vote of qualified electors of the County of Montgomery, if, within 45 days after the date of which it was so adopted, there is filed with the Clerk of the Montgomery County Board of Supervisors a petition protesting against this Local Law, signed and authenticated as required by Section 24 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, by qualified electors of Montgomery County registered to vote therein at the last preceding general election, in number equal to at least ten per centum of the total number of votes cast for Governor at the last gubernatorial election held in said County.